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55 U N I I M U L I I I {E S I D E N I Il \L l \N D PARKING CALCULATION TRANSIT ORIENTED COMMUNITY TIER 3 DEVELOPMENT A
=)
582
FOR RETAIL BASE INCENTIVES 1) 70% DENSITY INCREASE 28§
REQUIRED 3190 SQ.FT / 500 = 6.4 SPACES | REQUESTED: 2)| PERCENTAGE INCREASE OF UP TO 50% % ﬁ%
— PROVIDED 7 STD + 2 COM (1 ADA, 1 EV) 9 SPACES 3)| REDUCTION TO 0.5 PARKING PER UNIT fp
REQUIRED 328 SQLFT / 500 = 0.7 SPACES :ahégggsi'\rlgg FRONT SETBACK : 0' (ADJOINING BUILDINGS) 3 §
SROVIDED 1sT0 . SPACES SIDE: 0' (GROUND COMMERCIAL), 5' (RESIDENTIAL) =
2700 W. 7TH ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90057 S EaURED 3 %4000 s
o,
. "y y REQUIRED 55 UNITS X0.5 = 27.5 SPACES )| 25% OPEN SPACE REDUCTION
PROVIDED 30STD + 7 COM (2 ADA, 1 EV) 37 SPACES PROJECT DATA
TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 35 SPACES
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED 47 SPACES
PROJECT ADDRESS 2700 W. 7TH ST
BICYCLE PARKING LOS ANGELES, CA 90057
1. LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES
7- STORY
FOR RETAIL (MIN. 2 SPACES) COMMERCIAL & MULTI-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
REQUIRED | 3109 SQ.FT /2000 = 1.55(2) 2 SPACES PROJECT DESCRIPTION 5-LEVEL RESIDENTIAL, 1-LEVEL COMMERCIAL
PROVIDED 2 SPACES W/2-LEVL OF PARKING GARAGE
FOR LEASING OFFICE (MIN. 2 SPACES) W/ 1-LEVL OF SUBTERRANEAN PARKING GARAGE e
REQUIRED | 328 SQ.FT /5000 = 0.07 (2) 2 SPACES -
PROVIDED 2 SPACES APN 5141012001, 514012003 e
FOR RESIDENTIAL PROJECT
REQUIRED 25 +((55-25)/1.5) = 45 SPACES LEGAL DESCRIPTION TRACT WEST END TERRACE
PROVIDED 45 SPACES BLOCK NONE
: : NI | TOTAL LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 49 SPACES LOT FR 61, FR62, FR 63
1 II ) ' TOTAL LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 49 SPACES * LOT TIE REQUIRED
J‘uummimm |HHM HH | T i 2. SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES BEFORE 12 750.00 SOLFT Q)
M s , . FT.
a1 n filli i‘| l‘ il FOR RETAIL (MIN. 2 SPACES) LOT AREA(3' HIGHWAY HIGHWAY DEDICATION Z
| VRSN | REQUIRED | 3109 SQ.FT /2000 = 1.55 (2) 2 SPACES DEDICATION) AFTER o
11,941.50 SQ.FT. —
4 PROVIDED 2 SPACES HIGHWAY DEDICATION )
w\r;;i i- l‘ i FOR OFFICE (MIN. 2 SPACES) ZONE C2-2 ZEI m
B A REQUIRED 328 SQ.FT /10000 = 0.03 (2) 2 SPACES R-2 (RESIDEITIAL), B (ROOF OPEN SPACES) |: LL
= OCCUPANCY GROUP D)
' PROVIDED 2 SPACES S-2 (GARAGE), M(RETAIL) E )
FOR RESIDENTIAL NUMBER OF STORY SEVEN (7) 0 DI
REQUIRED 2.5+ ((55-25)/15) = 4 SPACES SINGLE/STUDIO 10 UNITS (7) %
PROVIDED 4 SPACES 1 BED ROOM 20 UNITS % 5
TOTAL SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED 8 SPACES NUMBER OF UNITS 2 BED ROOM 25 UNITS — u'\)
TOTAL SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 8 SPACES 3 BED ROOM 0 UNITS z <L 8
TOTAL 55 UNITS OO ©
YARD SETBACK AS RAS3 WITH T.O.C. Y <
MAXIMUM BUILDING Lo . O
- — - - UNLIMITED 0 LW = -
i LI (I : : REQUIRED PROPOSED HEIGHT o u - CL/u)
. . T
COMMERGWL PARKNS FRONT 0 0 PROPOSED BUILDING g X = =
- SIGNAGE ' L SIDE (1ST FLOOR) 0' (GROUND COMMERCIAL) 0 HEIGHT 749 O O ~O
SIGNAGE . 1 = O =Z
SIDE (2ND~7TH FLOOR) 5' 5' BASEMENT-2ND I-A dp) <
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION e S
REAR 5' 5' 3RD - 7TH I-A N~ Z c’tl 9
FIRE DISTRICT NO.1 NO << <
ALLOWABLE DENSITY CACULATION (TOC) FIRE WALLS _
ZONE MINIMUM AREA PER D.U SPRINKLER TYPE NFPA 13 10.01.2019
C2-2( RESIDENTIAL USE :SAME AS R4) 400 SQ.FT FIRE ALARM YES
LOT AREA 12,750.00 SQ.FT. A
MAX ALLOWBALE UNIT 12750/400 = 31.87 32 UNITS OPEN SPACE CALCULATION A
TOC INCENTIVE 70% 32X1.7=54.4 55 UNITS ii
PROPOSED UNIT NUMBER 55 UNITS REQUIRED
VICINITY MAP PROJECT TEAM APPLICABLE CODES REQ'D SPACE /\
ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATION UNIT NUMBER NUMBER] FACTOR | TOTAL
ARCHITECT STRUCTURAL 2020 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE 2020 LOS ANGELES ELECTRICAL CODH, A
TITLE 24, 2020 LOS ANGELES FIRE CODE, C2-2 61 SINGLE (2 HABITABLE ROOMS) 10 100 1,000 SQ.FT.
o KSK DESIGN BOLD ENGINEER & ASSOCIATES INC. 2020 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE, 2020 LOS ANGELES ENERGY CODE. / \
b 29Lane © N 2020 LOS ANGELES MECHANICAL CODE, 2020 LOS ANGELES GREEN CODE. TOC INCENTIVE 50% 9:1 1 BED (2 HABITABLE ROOMS) 20 100 2,000 SQ.FT.
] L NN 3435 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 2905 3055 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 880 2020 LOS ANGELES PLUMBING CODE, 2 BED (3 HABITABLE ROOMS) 25 125 3,125 SQ.FT. A
A T LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 LOS ANGELES, CA 90010 BUILDABLE AREA FAR TOTAL
i I Lo anoas %, ? f TEL: 213 - 388 - 3693 ALLOWABLE AREA TOTAL 55 6, 125 SQ.FT.
-0 [ N L FAX: 213 - 386 - 4052 TEL: 213.505.3058 12,750 9 114,750 SQ.FT 0 TOTAL REQ'D ——
T . ’ A TIER REDUCTION ' . KSK 2019_CR_2700 7TH
it LRIl PROPOSED FLOOR AREA 58,680 SQ.FT. Q PROSECTNO: KK 200,01 270
: : SEPARATE PERMIT UNIT AREA (GROSS) BREAKDOWN INCENTIVE 3 559 4594 SQLFT '
il Wiy, ° ! T BLDG.
Vi FLOOR AREA CALCULATION BY ZONING CODE y— ©
SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING M.E.P. AND 2ND ~ 7TH FLOOR DATE: ©)
wveviwo | FIRE SPRINKLER PLANS BY OTHER RESIDENTIAL AREA PROVIDED ©)
h ¥ s UNIT NO. NO.BED | NO.BATH SQ.FT LEASING UNIT NUMBER FACTOR TOTAL ®
FLOOR OFFICE. |COMMERCIAL  TOTAL PRIVATE BALCONY o
(e Y NOTE #01 2 2 977 SF LIVING COMMON 0 50 0 SQ.FT. BID DATE:
[ #02 1 1 723 SF 7TH 8,313 705 0 0 9,018 GYM 672 SQ.FT. --> 600 SQ.FT. EBEeee——
' 03 1
)“ﬁ,;\, & ‘-. # SlNGLE 479 SF 6TH 8’313 705 O O 9’018 O SQ.FT. SCALE: AS SHOWN ON PLAN
| wWOOD MEMBERS WITHIN THE 2-HR. EXT. WALL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FIRE #04 2 2 981 SF OPEN SPACE J—
RETARDANT TREATED WOOD ESR#: ESR-1626 LARR#: RR25122 #05 1 1 686 SF 5TH 8,313 705 0 0 9,018 ROOF 4,030 SQ.FT.
#0s 1 1 590 SF sl
y, FULLY SPRINKLED - BUILDING AND GARAGE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN 407 5 5 953 SF 4TH 8,313 705 0 0 9,018 TOTAL 4,630 SQ.FT COVER SHEET
: ; “.. | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH NFPA13. SPRINKLER 3RD 8,313 705 0 0 9,018
8 P Saeie) | . | SYSTEMSHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO #08 2 2 964 Sh TREE PLANTING REQUIREMENT SHEET O
N 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED #10 ! 1 640 SF 1ST 0 757 0 3,190 3,947 REQUIRED ONE 24" BOX TREE / 4 D.U. X 55 UNITS AO O
6 #11 2 2 965 SF TOTAL 49,878 5,284 328 3,190 58,680 13.75 = 14 TREES i
SCALE: N.T.S. TOTAL AREA PER FLOOR 8,410 SF A
PROPOSED 14 TREES 2700 W. 7TH ST., LOS ANGELS, CA 90057




N
WATER PROOFING NOTES: S
OVER CONCRETE DECK WATERPROOFING §
A. BELOW TILE: )
e |INSTALL 3 COATS OR 90 MILS OF FLUID APPLIED ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE o N
SUCH AS PACIFIC POLYMERS' ELASTO-DECK 5500 (L.A.R.R. #24028) § é
o BROADCAST SAND ONTO FINAL COAT OR INSTALL PROTECTION COURSE wouw
SUCH AS MIRADRI 200V OR ROOFING CAP SHEET = é @
B. NO TILE: ?o8
e INSTALL PACIFIC POLYMERS' ELASTO-DECK "5000x2" (L.A.R.R. #24208) AS D 6 g
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION > ™
s
TTRTIINY
Z29
ACCESSIBILITY ENTRANCE SIGN NOTES: a 2 fu
A SIGN SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, THE SIGN SHALL BE NO LESS E - %
THAN 17x22 INCHES IN SIZE W/ LETTERING NO LESS THAN 1 INCH IN HEIGHT, WHICH g £
STATE "UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED HANDICAPPED SPACES « X
NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR r~
PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSONS MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. ~
o
l_
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| 1008

: CONC.. WALL

OR CONC. COLUMN
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

: C.M.U. WALL
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

: 3—HR. CONCRETE EXTERIOR WALL

1ST—3RD FLOOR TYPE I—A CONSTRUCTION

NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

: 2—HR. SHAFT WALL
NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

®
<)
<>

: EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT

: # OF STANDARD PARKING
: # OF COMPACT PARKING

: # OF DISABLED PARKING

3"9 1/8" 142"6" 3" 3l_0|l
9-8" 7-8" 110'-7 11/16" 14'-6 5/16"
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BASEMENT PLAN |scaL 18=1-0

LOS ANGELES, CA 90010
TEL1: 213) 388-5807 TEL2: 213) 386-3693 FAX: 213) 386-4052

3435 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 2905

project. Federal law prohibits the reproductive display, sale, or
other disposition of these documents without the expressed

contained herewith is restricted to use on the specified site and
written permission of KSK DESIGN INC.

These drawings and/or specifications are instructions of service
and are the property of KSK DESIGN INC. All information
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ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE SIGN NOTE: TITLE 24 ENERGY NOTES: NOTES: LEGEND id
., 2
A SIGN SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, THE 1. TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISH TO FINISH, U.N.O. 7. EGRESS COURTS LESS THAN 10 FT. IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE ® . EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT 2 z
SIGN SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 17X22 INCHES IN SIZE W/ MECHANICAL PLAN CHECK DIVISION FOR A SEPARATE EGRESS COURT WALLS NOT LESS THAN 1-HR FIRE— : CONC.. WALL N
LETTERING NO LESS THAN 1 INCH IN HEIGHT, WHICH STATE APPROVAL. 2. MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 8'—2" WHERE REQUIRED RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION; OPENINGS WITHIN SUCH OR GONC. COLUMN ES g
"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ONLY (7'-0" CLR. WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY OPENING PROTECTIVES NOT SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. G>  : # OF STANDARD PARKING 228
SPACES NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR ELSEWHERE) SHALL BE CLEAR OF ALL OBSTRUCTIONS, LESS THAN 3/4 HOUR. (1027.4.2) h-
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSONS EVCS NOTE: INCLUDING BEAMS, SPRINKLER HEADS, PIPING, ETC. Em L CMU. WALL > : # OF COMPACT PARKING 205
MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER'S EXPENSE 8. THE MAXIMUM FLAME-SPREAD CLASS OF FINISH MATERIALS SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. Mngs
. (ADDITIONAL NOTES ON A9.0) 3. MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20%. USED ON INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED : # OF DISABLED PARKING T=N
1. THE SURFACE SLOPE OF EVCS AND AISLE SPACE SHALL MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY CROSS SLOPE IS 10%. MAXIMUM SLOPE FOLLOWING: /T8N eyt
WATER PROOFING NOTES: NOT EXCEED 1:48 (2.083%) ON ANY DIRECTION. WITHIN. PARKING AREA IS 5%, A. CLASS I, FLAME SPREAD 0-25, SMOKE DENSITY 150, ———— . 3-HR. CONCRETE EXTERIOR WALL , =05
EVCS : ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 2= 2
FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN VERTICAL EXITS. \A7.0/ STATION: STALLS WITH. PROVISIONS 8 8
OVER CONCRETE DECK WATERPROOFING . 4. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING B. CLASS I, FLAME SPREAD 26-75, SMOKE DENSITY 300, 1ST—3RD FLOOR TYPE I|—A CONSTRUCTION ; 3 2
PAVED AREA: ~ FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF 3
A. BELOW TILE A ART NO. 5 FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN HORIZONTAL EXITS. _ 2
CODE SECTION 12.21A5, CH . 5. NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING ®
* INSTALL 3 COATS OR 90 MILS OF FLUID APPLIED TOTAL AREA OF HARDSCAPE (NOT COVERED BY THE BUILDING) C. CLASS Ill, FLAME SPREAD 76-200, SMOKE DENSITY CQUIPMENT. 17 DIA. RACEWAY TO S
ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE SUCH AS PACIFIC POLYMERS’ = 2,082.7 SQ.FT. 5. TANDEM PARKING STALLS SHALL BELONG TO THE SAME 450, FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN' ANY OTHER cmmmR : 2-HR. SHAFT WALL /3 ACCOMMODATE 2081 240 V o
ELASTO—-DECK 5500 (LA.R.R #24028) UNIT. LOCATION. PR \A7.0/ BRANCH CIRCUIT =
* BROADCAST SAND ONTO FINAL COAT OR INSTALL 100% UNCOLORED CONCRETE WITH SMOOTH CEMENT FINISH, NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS .
PROTECTION COURSE SUCH AS MIRADRI 200V OR ROOFING INITIAL SOLAR REFLECTANCE >0.30 AS DETERMINED PER 6. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY 9. FLOOR FINISH SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT.
CAP SHEET. ASTMES18 OR C1549. TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT 11. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY
B. NO TILE: FULL RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2 EVSE. A 10. BICYCLE PARKING STALL SHALL PROVIDE A MEANS OF SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE EE—
* INSTALL PACIFIC POLYMERS’ ELASTO—DECK "5000X2" SANITATION NOTES SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED. SECURING THE BICYCLE FRAME AT TWO POINTS TO A SPACES RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS . o
: SECURELY ANCHORED RACK, EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF B— : LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING s 55
: EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS ANGELES oo
(LAR.R. #24208) AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION. 1. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO BELOW GRADE CISTERN 5c223
2. ALL TRASH BINS SHALL BE COVERED BICYCLE PARKING. ‘ greis
s-g8:g
593822
ELZeER
O O St
— Lo o i - 85,858
08 QU Qs — REdYs
0 \/ ~ Q0 Ty < §E8tsy
< 5 B S 0 \Y () 2313 1
\D O \D PR
e dh ey e . /\\ TEL Md
b ¢ a b % B b ! [ ] > 5 s L 82
# N N a . X Lo » N 4 N \ \V ¥ a , b PROJECT
b 7 a B " & 4 GMD 4 b Q a
PR : ¢ . “ . 190 . A NP SCE A ’, Il
> pay 7’ 7 Ll D » ! 4 A ! ba 4 b S i
2150 4 . g YL e, 31gr ¥ R -y 2 280" () 26"y« L 140 s
) 13 IS - 4y a Q)%“ 5 N N Q)% . 4 P 3 j R 3 IS NN 4 y ) . N 4 a4 > j
6[2 I3 4 . s R 6 N N 4 e @ N & 4 a 4 N N N /&@ p 4 a 4 %@ b /&
TEL sheo oo e, | 2P i GO SIDE ALK X ek @ e ey ; P b
s 4 a 2 > & N 4 4 b ‘4 Pa b A PEEN 4 P
N - L _Ner . s b e e e E s000 .
X -- - . -z - -- -- -- -- 1= aln -- -- -- -- -- - - - - - -- == -= -- -= ~ TRESIDENTIAL ~ ~ —ZOF 7} .
NNy T ~ i i & v P &
> \ ( \ PROPERY LINE 3FT- HIGHWAY DEDICATION . SHORT-TERM SEE AZ5, | SHORT:TERM ' PR, iy (ZD
N X p—— : —— @@% K amMTCE Z
\ - TURN SR z (M)
\ I ONLY Iy -l
\ POWER TRANS. STAIR-2 | T W )
D | RETAIL PARKING L 3 I o 1 m
AN 17X14 DRIVEWAY = V| |e7022TE =
\ | ERTTIRE 26'-4" 20'-4 11/16" 9 N —_— LIJ
| R N & —
(I R w = -— (D
| 2 ou : -
\ I =ly! 5 - I L
: xS L2 Y b 1
S\ | —— | S . S _ RETAIL SPACE i Q0
< \ | ELEC. PULL/BOX | i " = 3ROSS: 3417 SQFT. Ko CT) LL
\ | 200 H\w 6-0 NET: 3190 SQ.FT. - L1 -4
| X - N 2
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Ly = & a4l ) . m 2
e R R R R R R R R A R e A N = _ ~— [ Q ™ o
\ — @ 12-10" L 136" 26", 144" . 138" 26", 302" = S ol i = S
267.5' | 7 ] = Ry G — 0
D \ \ N a e ., Z <_E o
% | ! . ! | Q D) O o
Lo 4 o , >
i268.20 ) :
= 150" . 25'.8" = 1.0 W wr $268.25 —] 4 A SRR AN o X (<5
aa f 1 T @( . ‘ 9-6" ' Tz ] ﬁ' v LW = -
— Y % VO N N S O R R 1 bl S > = [ ‘Lﬁ
-t o y N = 2 4 = Nl |
P :% ¢ = L] = _ l b - L 4 N I _I
s N g&‘ (j@ 2 0 = MAIL ROOM LOBBY =5 : ! 1O » S| ° X = — w
x|S o (125SF) /@ RESIDENCE L. o F ] O O ~ O
\ 2l ) (327 S.F.) _2ENTRY | < S M~ — O . Z
- o N N PR (@l zZ
s 77 | : : & | E = ? S
~N T L — — | 5 " o
. . o RECYCLING 270.5' — L= . N~ < O
= 4'-0 N
SN (P2 & - - L eme (B e ) S <% &3
S \ 1 y ° T | (1008F) v 19-10" N o | ST ©
5 \ I 1ST FL. RETAIL PARKING % - ,3-2 7 4 N Rt | | @ﬂ@\ I & 269.79FL E:': E——
Y . o TOTAL 9 SPACES 4o o — = @l STAIR- I G c/0.30TC ‘
N : « 6'-10 DN _  UP | 2 | ‘
N 50 ~ (7 STD /2 COM) e : . sar reviions
S Y 1 ADA/1EV) | A 1L i
\g 51 7 ( . zo | 5
S ' 11a z » 3000LBS 3000LBS | == WM o
E | %V 9 80" MIN. X 54" MIN. 80" MIN. X 54" MIN. | >< 1 4 I b . -
\q l 268.21', /), 180" 2 TRASH ROOM | mY S T A
Q & 26" N (95 S.F.) T s ag b : L é
\§\ i \WM : 40 5 F. I 155 g . | "
\ O i o 7 < :| = I D_: F\\ R ,f‘ ///// Q
5 5 = < 7274 17031T( E A
§ ) | L4 = @ > -~ ! % < Wi %
\ =3 Lad I " e R
LI , _ I IE@ 77 A
© Ll \ 270.25 R — - | = N 270 34TC (g
i AN TRASH o 3 ~ Ukt Q) 20D ELOOF 1% A i \26.7) | & [Q | o
% \§ ENCLOSURE S N o , 4-8 SOPE [ 1] StopE T T YP I : o | A
> . (57 S.F.) % i | , -
\\t§ 64" 4'-2" 22'-4" , 78 ECH. i | A
N 1 E B RESIDENTIAL I
g S : PARKING DRIVEW | A
, \\ 0"\ 84" 8'-4" 8'-4" 9-8" M
< I
NN 3 2RETAL li 5 e
a0 -, IMECH. ROOM LONG-TERM : OWN TOBASEMENT 20% MAX. L 10%I MAX, | - .
4\\ = | (175S.F) e ; SLOP! | m@al_()F’E_ = ;EZJNEF NO.: 00_2019
\\ b \QQ i\\\\ // i\\\\ ’//} A\l " ’ } } } } B (N ) D R I VEW/\Y
\\/&6 | 268.21° S EEAN / 2P £46" i 270.0 BLDG. (1) 00002010
12,_8,, 5 — EE —= ] ' \"\\ // | \\ / R . s
N e O . e 0L 3 b
N =
N
A0 3 PROPERY LINE B N
o N6 1527 19 150,001 :
s %%) 140" ) 362" G “ s p g;gg g ; E BID DATE:
0 N NG N — ‘
7 ’ ’ e
N\ AL SN SRNNNNNNNNNAAANN N :
\ \\ ! SCALE: AS SHOWN ON PLAN
N REARSETBACK NSO NNNNNNANNNNNNNN (E) BUILDING \x\o\\ |
\ S 55'-2" N\ 83T \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 2r-4" PROPERTY LINE
O\ O 146-4" S $ 1ST FLOOR PLAN
L 147'-0 1/16" L

SHEET NO.

A2.1

GROUND FLOOR PLAN |scaLe: 1g=10" | 1 E—




ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE SIGN NOTE:

A SIGN SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, THE
SIGN SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 17X22 INCHES IN SIZE W/
LETTERING NO LESS THAN 1 INCH IN HEIGHT, WHICH STATE
"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE
SPACES NOT DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSONS
MAY BE TOWED AWAY AT OWNER’'S EXPENSE.

WATER PROOFING NOTES:

OVER CONCRETE DECK WATERPROOFING
A. BELOW TILE

* INSTALL 3 COATS OR 90 MILS OF FLUID APPLIED
ELASTOMERIC MEMBRANE SUCH AS PACIFIC POLYMERS'
ELASTO—DECK 5500 (LA.R.R #24028)

* BROADCAST SAND ONTO FINAL COAT OR INSTALL
PROTECTION COURSE SUCH AS MIRADRI 200V OR ROOFING
CAP SHEET.

B. NO TILE:

* INSTALL PACIFIC POLYMERS' ELASTO—DECK "5000X2”

(LA.R.R. #24208) AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION.

TITLE 24 ENERGY NOTES:

1. TITLE 24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
MECHANICAL PLAN CHECK DIVISION FOR A SEPARATE
APPROVAL.

EVCS NOTE:

(ADDITIONAL NOTES ON A9.0)
1. THE SURFACE SLOPE OF EVCS AND AISLE SPACE SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1:48 (2.083%) ON ANY DIRECTION.

PAVED AREA:

TOTAL AREA OF HARDSCAPE (NOT COVERED BY THE BUILDING)
= 2,082.7 SQ.FT.

100% UNCOLORED CONCRETE WITH SMOOTH CEMENT FINISH,
INITIAL SOLAR REFLECTANCE >0.30 AS DETERMINED PER
ASTME918 OR C1549.

SANITATION NOTES

1. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO BELOW GRADE CISTERN
2. ALL TRASH BINS SHALL BE COVERED

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISH TO FINISH, U.N.O.

2. MIN. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 8'—2" WHERE REQUIRED
FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ONLY (7°—0" CLR.

ELSEWHERE) SHALL BE CLEAR OF ALL OBSTRUCTIONS,
INCLUDING BEAMS, SPRINKLER HEADS, PIPING, ETC.

3. MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY SLOPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 20%.
MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY CROSS SLOPE IS 10%. MAXIMUM SLOPE
WITHIN PARKING AREA IS 5%.

4, DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING
CODE SECTION 12.21A5, CHART NO. 5.

5. TANDEM PARKING STALLS SHALL BELONG TO THE SAME
UNIT.

6. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY
TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT
FULL RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2 EVSE. A
SEPARATE ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

7. EGRESS COURTS LESS THAN 10 FT. IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE
EGRESS COURT WALLS NOT LESS THAN 1—HR FIRE—
RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION; OPENINGS WITHIN SUCH

WALLS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY OPENING PROTECTIVES NOT
LESS THAN 3/4 HOUR. (1027.4.2)

8. THE MAXIMUM FLAME—SPREAD CLASS OF FINISH MATERIALS
USED ON INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED

FOLLOWING:

A. CLASS |, FLAME SPREAD 0-25, SMOKE DENSITY 150,
FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN VERTICAL EXITS.
B. CLASS Il, FLAME SPREAD 26-75, SMOKE DENSITY 300,

FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN HORIZONTAL EXITS.

C. CLASS Ill, FLAME SPREAD 76—200, SMOKE DENSITY
450, FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN ANY OTHER
LOCATION.

9. FLOOR FINISH SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT.

10. BICYCLE PARKING STALL SHALL PROVIDE A MEANS OF

SECURING THE BICYCLE FRAME AT TWO POINTS TO A

SECURELY ANCHORED RACK, EXCEPT IN THE CASE OF
LOCKERS AND COMMERCIALLY OPERATED ATTENDED

BICYCLE PARKING.

LEGEND

ey
—

: 3—HR.

: CONC.. WALL

OR CONC. COLUMN

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

. C.M.U. WALL

SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS.

NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

: 2—HR. SHAFT WALL
NON—COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS

11. THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT DIRECTORY
SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT PROTECTIVE DEVICE
SPACES RESERVED FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS

CONCRETE EXTERIOR WALL
1ST—=3RD FLOOR TYPE I-A CONSTRUCTION

EV CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE.

®
)
>

B—-ST

: EXIT SIGN W/ EMERGENCY LIGHT

: # OF STANDARD PARKING
: # OF COMPACT PARKING
: # OF DISABLED PARKING

: ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING
STATION; STALLS WITH PROVISIONS
FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF
ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING
EQUIPMENT. 17 DIA. RACEWAY TO
ACCOMMODATE 2081 240 V
BRANCH CIRCUIT.

: LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING
: SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
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project. Federal law prohibits the reproductive display, sale, or
other disposition of these documents without the expressed

contained herewith is restricted to use on the specified site and
written permission of KSK DESIGN INC.

These drawings and/or specifications are instructions of service
and are the property of KSK DESIGN INC. All information
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NOTES: LEGEND only for 2nd floor N
o
PROVIDE 70 INCH H. NON—ABSORBENT WALL ADJACENT TO SHOWER AND APPROVED 16. THE MAXIMUM FLAME—SPREAD CLASS OF FINISH MATERIALS USED ON INTERIOR WALLS ) : 5 MINUTES MIN. AIR EXCHANGE FAN. SEE MECH. PLANS. A : FUTURE WALL—HUNG GRAB BAR LOCATION; BACKING &———= : 1-HR. METAL STUD EXTERIOR WALL (M 3
SHATTER — RESISTANT MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE. AND CEILINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED FOLLOWING: BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: 32”7 TO 38” ABOVE FLR. MIN, 6” NOMINAL IN HT. MIN. (NON—BEARING WALL) w el
2. WATER CLOSETS SHALL BE OF LOW WATER CONSUMPTION. A. CLASS I, FLAME SPREAD 0—25, SMOKE DENSITY 150, FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED 40" IN LENGTH AT BACK OF TOILET. FOR SIDE OF A2 2
3. PROVIDE AN APPROVED GRAFFITI-RESISTANT FINISH FOR THE FIRST 9 FEET OF EXTERIOR VERTICAL EXITS. TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. TOILET, 12" MAX. FROM REAR WALL & TO EXTEND MIN. Emmmm2 ¢ 1-HR. METAL STUD PARTY WALL 8 3
WALLS: BY DUNN EDWARDS, LARR #RR25162—T. B. CLASS I, FLAME SPREAD 26—75, SMOKE DENSITY 300, FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED IN ii. FANS NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE 26" IN FRONT OF TOILET FIXTURE \A7.5/ &_%2
4. DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN A CONCEALED FLOOR—CEILING ASSEMBLY HORIZONTAL EXITS. HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A SEE 6.12.13/A8.7 : S
FORMED OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION. C. CLASS Ill, FLAME SPREAD 76—200, SMOKE DENSITY 450, FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED HUMIDITY CONTROL. (CAL GREEN 4.506.1) 12 e /R a§§
5. RAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN ATTICS, OVERHANGS AND SIMILAR CONCEALED IN ANY OTHER LOCATION. < . » ‘ S &
SPACES FORMED OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION. 17. PROVIDE AN APPROVED STAIRWAY SIGN INDICATING FLOOR LEVEL, TERMINUS OF THE TOP 2 ;<D%iic’;T?T'\ll?%LKIEXIgLOSéGKNLEVTéEEgEgEE'\CI%YI\ITESSH;NVé/ BZA(':%GSOU':IE A\ : FUTURE FOLDABLE GRAB BAR LOCATION. SEE 6,12,13/A8.7. ~ HEEEER ZoHR DHAET WAL Ss8
6. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISH TO FINISH, U.N.O. AND BOTTOM OF THE STAIR AND THE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER OF THE STAIR. IT SHALL VA SPACING BETWEEN 00 : M D4 o
7. HYDRO PASSENGER ELEVATOR 2500 LBS — GURNEY SIZE BY 'OTIS ELEVATOR'. BE LOCATED APPX. 5 FT. ABOVE THE FLOOR LANDING AND BE READILY VISIBLE WHEN - S SIGNS IS 100" A : 30" WORK COUNTER W/ REMOVABLE BASE CABINETS AND /N3N BN
8. FOR WATER PROOFING SYSTEM REFER TO WATER PROOFING NOTES ON A1.0. THE STAIR DOORS ARE IN AN OPEN OR CLOSED POSITION. (1022.9) ® : APPROVED LOW—LEVEL EXIT SIGN FINISHED FLOOR UNDERNEATH WITH WHEEL CHAIR KNEE/ TOE =z 13555&) N&TTAELD STUD CORRIDOR WALL 475/ Iz
. DRYER VENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 14’—0”" LENGTH A MIN. OF 2 ELBOWS (90d). 18. FLOOR FINISH SHALL BE SLIP RESISTANT. . EGRESS WINDOW: SEE DETAIL AND NOTE ON A5.1 CLEAR SPACE. . 2ar
0. VERIFY THAT WALL FRAMING WILL ALLOW FOR A 4" VENT ALSO VERIFY THIS CONDITION i | : - @ . HARDWIRED SMOKE DETECTORS W/ BATTERY BACKUP & LOW . 1—HR. X 4 STUDS INTERIOR WALL (M4 8”8
AS VENT PASSES THROUGH DOUBLE TOP PLATE. KITCHEN NOTES: RESTRICTED UNITS LABELS BATTERY SIGNAL. SEE ELEC. PLANS === SOUND RATED A7) 3 3
11. TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY SECTION : ’ ’ ’ &
303.7. 19. OLL KITCHENS SHALL HAVE LIGHTING AND HOOD VENTILATION. SEE ELEC. & & CARBON MONGXIDE ALARM 2
12. FOR BALCONIES IN THE REAR, PER LADWP REAR ESTATE GROUP NOTES: SCAFFOLDING ECH.PLANS. : ‘ /M5 o
20. WASHER AND DRYER SHALL COMPLY WITH 1135A. === 1-HR X 4 STUDS INTERIOR WALL =
SHALL ONLY BE USED ON THE SIDES OF THE BALCONY AND/OR ATTACHED TO THE NON—SOUND RATED \A7.5/ m
; 21. BATHROOM AND KITCHEN SINK BASE CABINET SHALL BE REMOVABLE. . i
BUILDING FACE (SETBACK AT 17°). NO SCAFFOLDING MAY BE USED EAST OF BALCONIES. ,, N ACE BASE CA N MOVA
13. THIS BUILDING AND GARAGE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE 22. KITCHEN SINK AND 30 —CLEAR WORK SPACE BASE CABINET SHALL BE REMOVABLE.
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM. 23. LOWER SHELVING SHALL BE AT 48" MAX.
14. SOLID JOINT SHALL BE USED IN THE BATHTUB TRAP. i _
15. EVERY SPACE INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL BATHROOM NOTES: : CONC.. WALL
LIGHT BY MEANS OF EXTERIOR GLAZED OPENINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC. 1205.2 OR_CONC. COLUMN 8 .
OR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ARTIFICIAL LIGHT THAT IS ADEQUATE TO PROVIDED AN 24. SINK WITH BASE CABINET IS REMOVABLE. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. e 5oy
AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOT—CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A 25. 34”7 MAX HT FOR SINK. cEg it
HEIGHT OF 30 IN. ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL. (1205.1, 1205.3) 26. TOILET ADAPTABLE GRAB BAR IS WALL HUNG. §5558
b ;2 X STUDS PLUMBING WALL siage
S9£58
R
223882
Buz2ta
§5o280
FI8530
2r2sEs
583553
£e5gis
PROJECT
5'_9 1/8“ 7l_olv gl_olv 25'_0" 33l_0l| 1 1 l_8ll 221_1 n 33l_5l| 3'_0"
5FT MIN.
13-11" 11'-1" 110" 11'-6" 10'-6" 11'-0" 11'-1" 12'-9" 3-8" 17'-0"
-
<,
J | L oy PROPERYLINE L L L L e RN ¢ ©,
o o
© B T a-’% af\ =“"A\ z;‘ ° 9
| ( r ) : — BALCONY : o BALCONY : o BALCONY : K BALCONY : : . —
| | | - % % a3
! N
: : % 1K WS Soy ¥ < af)]
. = ? :'/’ 1 1 / / —
e I I 5 v BEDRM. } il 1 BED RM.® P > — I(.I/J)
o | | BED RM. é LIVING i|  MASTER LIVING ® : : BED RM. LIVING / ] prd
? l  BEDRM. i i =t
| | ® 'R o L =
I | | g # 05 7 # 04 I : #03 # 02 N N
. | | I | [1BED/1BATH| [ ® 2BED/2BATH oy =====- 4 1| SINGLE 1BED/1BATH =
. I— | [es6sa.FT. | f 981SQ. FT. | 1 [ 479sQ.FT. ; 7235Q. FT. [ ][] LIVING N 2
~_ sTaR2 & JexT) i | i | Ul =
WICTHNY e / S - N - | | PsTO #01 X s
| e~ el = ; ! WIIC. ! L | 5 2BED/2BATH a i N
=7 iR 5 i [ i | W1e. 00 977 SQ. FT, BATH | o — S
] e ~_ o B 2 : i KITCHEN @® @ — 3 =S < =
< S ] 1 é % _l‘ — 1 ’7 ! I Z — O
S 4l | o EHEE R d oe | LT ‘ o <
- BED RM. / A g 7 . i STO. L) 2
| : B a | ' ® | DINING — Y
© CoBATH W HVAE EY == o 2 L0 O
1 [ - ¢ . g
2'-6"- : 1 @ ~KITCHEN g; - i | \m D L : KITCHEN ] e - Lo LL (IT) )
b ! : — Ty g/? 1 1 J— = C? >_ E LIJ
1 il BAT oo i KITCHEN . % — 4
_ I o ‘ / ~0c = . - BATHI \ | ! BAT MASTER | X = ~ 0
" | — i \/ ;,| i 00 \ T : BED RM. OO ~ &
© 7 .
b 1BED/1BATH 1! 1y — | | — O prd
> Lo \ % / ' ® % \:\ (@ . L ;
N i e ® 21 Al Va | S :%
< S LIVING / IE!I““'“"'"""""'"""""""""-\:::\\ L_ggqm_oy%jfé\ﬂ_:_s_giq __________________________ X ey 5 ~ Z = O
o e e e e e e e e e S e e e e e s A s g 137'-3">51'-2"(1/3OFDIAUG L DISTANCE) COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL : 879" _ _ _ ___ F T — T~ © N <E <E N
N ! I 1 LI D A e, N A < T01 @ @
@e -- , - L , | —— 102 L N==fmmmmmm-- h-
TN ~O i} = =2 W\ STAIR-1 # S
74 N JR— JR—
| .|l §§ @) r = | 4 4  %rs % A = = DN _  UP |
] ” . OO 1
. El 1 KITCHEN S ‘O- ;,/,, 00 : BAT‘H : %ﬂ\r\@m EWI) o 0| | !- . = == | | E . REVISIONS
N} — 0o 1 KITCHEN ﬁ KITCHEN [©° \ 1 S 1 00 3000LBS 3000LBS | [ ©
0 > ] 00 i L T 1 O o 80" MIN. X 54" MIN. 80" MIN. X 54" MIN. > -
% (1] M /| Tl i = : > ] | | %
o F ?,/f P 1 — T 1 58" X 64" Y T |
Sl ; an 0 C L [_) o 33 Ej\l\#‘ : /A [_]| KITCHEN | I& A
g'/: ) RIR = \\\\ o
| 1 1 @[|sto. § i & N 'l wolll I
— éi o] S — y
I S Wi e BATH / ® L O | =@ IOl L] A
MASTER 9 4 R : S —
_| — Y (- 1 T “— O
BED RM. o - ! —_— % © c A
® | / E v ol rewire. ! - ° S
il — 0 i |0} | | T ® I < ii
= = @@ E’g 1 !‘ | | \\\\\@© =)
= % | #07 i #08 #09 #10 : I MASTER "
R (I A . BED RM. :
N| 2BED/2BATH 1 2BED/2BATH SINGLE 1BED/1BATH j 3 2BED/2BATH . l =) A
I g Y ! - | L .
‘ 953 SQ. FT. 7 MASTER 964 SQ. FT. 454 SQ. FT. 640 SQ. FT. ! 983 SQ. FT. e >
\ | m LIVING |  BEDRM. LIVING LIVING ® i LIVING ®© T ‘E A
i 1 ~{ L 1 F
{ ® a9 0  # sedrRm || v----m-mme--- BED RM. ! Bl ‘ S
| el BED RM. ' BED RM. S | I o
3| L e R 2 —
, -
I 1 1 BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY ! BALCONY | BATH, ' PROJECT NO: 00_2019
é } [ ————— ———— ———— = DRAWN:
= : BLDG. () w0020t
_O- LU .o' SUBMITTAL
w0 0 DATE: @
= - - - 4 - A - 4 - - N S A S R L - - — = - - - - ©)
P /A-4.0) PROPERY LINE ©
BID DATE: @
6!_7" 2|- " 1 3'_7" 1 2'_1 n 1 1 |_0ll L 1 1 l_6l| 1 1 l_6l| 1 1 |_1 " 1 1 l_Oll 1 2!_6" 1 2'_3" |_5ll 1 2!_7"
7 _
50" 34'-8" 22'-6" 10-8" 337" 39-9" 10 /16"
REAR SETBACK 147'-0 1/16" SCALE: AS SHOWN ON PLAN
SHEET TITLE
$ 3TH - 7TH FLOOR PLAN
SHEET NO.
3TH_7TH FLOOR PLAN SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" 1 e




SOLAR ZONE AREA LEGEND g
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